F 30
Boring
A
B
C
D
E
F

Milling arbor
ø40 mm
Ordering code: 391.610-40 80 053
Varilock 80
R391.B01R-40 D 053A C8-391.05HD-40 040 CW-R
R391.B02R-40 E 053A C8-391.05HD-40 040 CW-R
R391.B03R-40 F 053A C8-391.05HD-40 040 CW-R
Bar Adaptor
Hole tolerance: IT7
Boring range
Internal: 250–575 mm
External: 138–450 mm
Boring depth: 400 mm
Incr. of diam. adjust.: 0.01 mm
Cutting fluid Internal
Drawing for counterweight
available at the following
website:
(Under - Find products - CAD
drawings)
75° =  391.38B
391.38K
92° =  391.38A
391.38U
95° =  391.38L
1. Cartridge
2. Fine boring head
3. Extension slide
4. Bar
5. Adaptor
3
4
5
1
2
86
53
6161
37
50
l1 = 121
Application areas
Internal
Direction of rotation
External
F 31
Boring
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Fine boring tool 391.B…F
Coromant Capto, Varilock, Solid milling arbor
Application areas
Internal
Direction of rotation
External
250–372
253–375
350–472
  391.38A-2-046 28 043A  R391.B01F-020
353–475
450–572
453–575
550–672
Ordering code
Extension slideFine boring head
Boring range
Dci
Internal
391.B01F-40 D 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
391.B02F-40 E 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
391.B03F-40 F 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
391.B04F-40 G 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
Bar Adaptor
Drawing for counterweight
available at the following
website:
(Under - Find products - CAD
drawings)
B-1F
+
BW-1
B-2F
+
BW-1
B-3F
+
BW-1
B-4F
+
BW-1
75° =  391.38B
391.38K
92° =  391.38A
391.38U
95° =  391.38L

850–972
853–975
Ordering code
Extension slideFine boring head
Boring range
Dci
Internal
391.B04F-40 G 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
391.B05F-40 H 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
391.B06F-40 I 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
391.B07F-40 J 053 C8-391.05-40 030A
Bar Adaptor
Drawing for counterweight
available at the following
website:
(Under - Find products - CAD
drawings)
B-4F
+
BW-1
1
3
4
5
2
75° =  391.38B
391.38K
92° =  391.38A
391.38U
95° =  391.38L

K
      Vc fz ap
    HB
 01.1   90-200  150-200 0.15-0.25
 01.2   125-225 P10R 150-200 0.15-0.25 0.1-0.3
 01.3   150-225  140-180 0.15-0.25
 01.4   180-225  140-180 0.15-0.25
 02.1   150-260 P10R 110-180 0.15-0.25 0.1-0.3
 02.2   220-400   70-130 0.10-0.20
 06.1   90-225 P10R 140-180 0.15-0.25 0.1-0.3
 06.2   150-250  100-150 0.15-0.25
 07.2   150-270 P10R 150-200 0.15-0.25 0.1-0.3
 09.2   200-300  110-190 0.15-0.25
Cutting data for Reamer 830
 Dc mm zn   l2 l3 dmm  l2 l3 dmm
 10.0 4 830B-E06D1000H7S12
 11.0 4 830B-E06D1100H7S12 830-S12A20069F 178.5  45 20 830-S12A20130F 239.5  45 20 0.3-0.4
 12.0 4 830B-E06D1200H7S12
 13.0 6 830B-E06D1300H7S12
 14.0 6 830B-E06D1400H7S12 830-S12A20069F 178.5  45 20 830-S12A20130F 239.5  45 20 0.3-0.4
 15.0 6 830B-E06D1500H7S12
 16.0 6 830B-E06D1600H7S12
 17.0 6 830B-E06D1700H7S12 830-S12A20069F 178.5  45 20 830-S12A20130F 239.5  45 20 0.4-0.5
 18.0 6 830B-E06D1800H7S12
 19.0 6 830A-E06D1900H7S12
 19.05 6 830A-E06D1905H7S12
830-S12A20069F 133  83 20 830-S12A20130F 194 144 20 0.4-0.5  20.0 6 830A-E06D2000H7S12
 21.0 6 830A-E06D2100H7S12
 22.0 6 830A-E06D2200H7S14
830-S14A20070F 135  85 20 830-S14A20131F 196 146 20 0.5-0.6  23.0 6 830A-E06D2300H7S14
 24.0 6 830A-E06D2400H7S16
 25.0 6 830A-E06D2500H7S16
 25.4 6 830A-E06D2540H7S16
 26.0 6 830A-E06D2600H7S16 830-S16A25090F 166 106 25 830-S16A25151F 227 167 25 0.5-0.7
 27.0 6 830A-E06D2700H7S16
 28.0 6 830A-E06D2800H7S16
 29.0 6 830A-E06D2900H7S16
 30.0 8 830A-E06D3000H7S20
830-S20A25089F 166 106 25 830-S20A25150F 227 167 25 0.7-1.1  31.75 8 830A-E06D3175H7S20
Ordering code
For hole
diameter
Head